



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

## LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

**NAVBLUE Reference:** 2411-05L

**Notification Published date:** 28-10-2024

**Product Affected:** Navigation+

**AIRAC Cycle:** 2411

**Effective Date:** 31-10-2024

**Region:** SAM

**Country:** Brazil; Ecuador

**Subject:** Multiple Aerodrome Changes

**Source:** Brazil ROTAER AMD D40/24, Ecuador AIRAC AMD 48/24

**Please note that the following information was received too late to be incorporated into NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2411**

**Brazil ROTAER AMD D40/24**

**FAZENDA PORTO VELHO (SIOJ):**

Airport record, Airport Comms

**FAZENDA ETF AGRO (SJ46):**

Airport record

**SJ BORBOLETAS (SN4Q):**

Airport record

**FOMENTAS (SNB8):**

Helipad record, Helipad

**DERSO PORTILHO VIEIRA (SNDP):**

Airport record

**CHATEAU JULIE 1 (SNE6):**

Helipad record, Helipad

**CETRIC (SNG9):**

Helipad record, Helipad

**FAZENDA IGARAPARA (SNK2):**

Airport record

**ENTRE RIOS (SNNM):**

Airport record

**FAZENDA SANTA THEREZA (SWXK):**

Airport record



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

## LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

### Ecuador AIRAC AMD 48/24

#### **GUAYAQUIL / JOSE JOAQUIN DE OLMEDO INTL (SEGU):**

MSA(ARP): Altitude changed from 3400 ft to 3300 ft.

MSA(PAL): Altitude changed from 3400 ft to 3300 ft.

MSA(GYV): Altitude changed from 3400 ft to 3300 ft.

#### **AHUANO / JUMANDY(SEJD):**

Airport comms: TWR 123.1 MHZ hours of operation changed from MON-SUN 1300-2130 to MON-FRI 1300-2130; TWR 122.8 MHZ hours of operation changed from MON-SUN 1300-2130 to MON-FRI 1300-2130; TWR 121.9 MHZ hours of operation changed from MON-SUN 1300-2130 to MON-FRI 1300-2130; TWR 121.9 MHZ hours of operation changed from MON-SUN 1300-2130 to MON-FRI 1300-2130.

MSA(JUV): From 63° radials to 150° radials at 25 NM radius altitude changed from 8300 ft to 9400 ft; From 220° radials to 330° radials at 25 NM radius altitude changed from 2800 ft to 3200 ft.

**These changes will be incorporated in NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2412**